

# 2024 Fee Schedule

Email: accounts@mc.nsw.edu.au Phone: 02 4954 6222

# Macquarie College

## **TUITION FEES**

The annual fees for each student at Macquarie College are structured as an all-in-one package that includes Tuition, Excursions, Camps, Student Services Fees, Levies and Charges. This offers an efficient and convenient method to cover the costs of all equipment, activities and services that are provided to support your child's education.

## TUITION FEE INCLUSIONS

| Class resources/supplies<br>Stationery Kits Years K-6           |
|---|
| Textbooks   |
| Creative and Performing Arts program                            |
| Sport and recreation programs                                   |
| Class and subject excursions                                    |
| School camps  |
| Special events  |
| Various Wellbeing incursions                                    |
| Applied Arts supplies   |
| College publications  |
| Locker hire   |
| 24Hour Student Accident Insurance (Limited Benefit)             |
| Campus Capital Development Program                              |
| TAFE/External Course Fees subsidy if selected by Year 11 and 12 |
| students  |

### TUITION FEE EXCLUSIONS

- Stationery Kits Senior School Years 7-12
- Major State, Interstate, and Overseas Tours
- Major Year 12 Projects: Design and Technology and Visual Arts • (Please note: Costs incurred by students in excess of allowance will be payable)
- TAFE/External Course Fees beyond subsidy if selected by Year . 11 and 12 students

### FEE PAYMENT

#### **Payment Plan**

Fee payments are due a term in advance or by an approved installment plan. Installment plan options are term, monthly, fortnightly or other by approved written agreement. Due dates for term in dvance:

| Bue dutes for termin drance. |                        |
|------------------------------|------------------------|
| Annual (5% Discount applies) | Friday 9 February 2024 |
| Term 1                       | Friday 2 February 2024 |
| Term 2                       | Friday 26 April 2024   |
| Term 3                       | Friday 26 July 2024    |
| Term 4                       | Friday 11 October 2024 |
|                              |                        |

Fee payments for all installment plans are to be completed by 30 November 2024.

#### **Payment Method**

A number of payment methods are available for payment of fees including BPAY, Direct Credit, Direct Debit, Credit Card, Cheque, Cash or EFT.

**NOTE:** The Fee Schedule should be read in conjunction with the terms and conditions as outlined in the Fee Policy

| TUITION FEES |          |  |  |
|--------------|----------|--|--|
| Year Level   | Annual   |  |  |
| Kindergarten | \$7,136  |  |  |
| Year 1       | \$7,136  |  |  |
| Year 2       | \$7,136  |  |  |
| Year 3       | \$7,540  |  |  |
| Year 4       | \$7,540  |  |  |
| Year 5       | \$8,464  |  |  |
| Year 6       | \$8,464  |  |  |
| Year 7       | \$10,460 |  |  |
| Year 8       | \$10,460 |  |  |
| Year 9       | \$11,254 |  |  |
| Year 10      | \$11,254 |  |  |
| Year 11      | \$12,004 |  |  |
| Year 12      | \$12,004 |  |  |

| FAMILY DISCOUNT                       |   |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Discount rate applies to all children |   |  |  |
| Discount on Tuition                   |   |  |  |
| No Discount                           |   |  |  |
| 8.5% for each child                   |   |  |  |
| 17.5% for each child                  |   |  |  |
| 30.0% for each child                  |   |  |  |
| OTHER FEES AND DISCOUNTS              |   |  |  |
|                                       |   |  |  |
| Enrolment Fees                        |   |  |  |
| Enrolment Application                 |   |  |  |
| Enrolment Holding Deposit             |   |  |  |
| Single                                |   |  |  |
| Family                                |   |  |  |
|                                       |   |  |  |
|                                       | Discount o<br>Discount o<br>No Discour<br>8.5% for ea<br>17.5% for e<br>30.0% for e<br>AND DISCOU |  |  |

| Late Payment Fees                            |          |
|--|----------|
| Dishonoured Payment                          | \$35.00  |
| Fees not paid by due date                    | \$50.00  |
| Fees outstanding                             | ۲0/      |
| beyond 2 Terms                               | 5%       |
| Debt Collection                              | Actual   |
|  | cost     |
|  |          |
| DISCOUNTS                                    |          |
| Prompt Payment (Net Fees)                    |          |
| Annual                                       | 5%       |
|  |          |
| Referral Discount - 1 <sup>st</sup> Student  | \$500.00 |
| (per family sibling) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Student | \$300.00 |
| 3 <sup>rd+</sup> Student                     | \$200.00 |